
   

UW-EXTENSION FACULTY TENURE ADVISORY COMMITTEE (FTAC) 
2016-2017 

Chair:  Paul Roback 
 

Ag & Life Sciences 
Sharon Morrisey  (2015-2018) 
Milwaukee County UWEX 
9501 W. Watertown Plank Road, Bldg A 
Wauwatosa, WI  53226 
Tel:  414-256-4660    Fax:  414-256-4646 
sharon.morrisey@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Jim Leverich  (2014-2017) 
(serving remaining term for Mike Ballweg) 
On-Farm Research Coordinator 
10384 Gardener Avenue 
Sparta, WI  54656 
Tel:  (608)487-2878      Fax:  
james.leverich@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Community Resource Development 
Mary Pardee  (2016-2019) 

Polk County UWEX 
100 Polk County Plaza, Suite 190 
Balsam Lake, WI  54810 
Tel:  715-485-8608  Fax:  715-485-8601 
mary.pardee@ces.uwex.edu  
 
Paul Roback  (2014-2017) 
Washington County UWEX 
333 E. Washington St 
West Bend WI  53718 
Tel:  262-335-4480   Fax:  262-335-4863 
paul.roback@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Educational Communications 
Elected Not to Name a Representative 
 
 
 
 

Labor Education 
Armando Ibarra (2016-2019) 
School for Workers 
421 The Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison  WI  53703-1195 
Tel:  608-262-2111   Fax:  608-265-2391       
armando.ibarra@uwex.edu 

Environmental Sciences 
Dave Hart  (2014-2017) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison  WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-2307     Fax:  608-262-8086 
dave.hart@uwex.edu  
 

Family Development 
Jackie Carattini  (2015-2018) 
Marathon County UWEX 
212 River Drive, Suite 3 
Wausau, WI  54403 
Tel:  715-261-1242    Fax:  715-261-1238 
jackie.carattini@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Michelle Tidemann (2016-2019) 
Fond du Lac County Government Center 
400 University Drive, Rm. 227 
Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
Tel:  (920)929-3174      Fax:  (920)929-3181 
michelle.tidemann@ces.uwex.edu  
 

Youth Development 
Kevin Palmer (2015-2018) 
Manitowoc County UWEX 
4319 Expo Drive 
Manitowoc, WI  54221 
Tel:  920-683-4168    Fax:  920-683-5062 
kevin.palmer@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Denise Retzleff  (2016-2019) 
Fond du Lac County UWEX 
400 University Drive, Rm. 227 
Fond du lac, WI  54935 
Tel:  920-929-3170      Fax:  920-929-3181 
marie.witzel@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Support 
Andrea Cool 
Secretary of the Faculty & Staff 
Tel:  608-262-4387     Fax:  608-890-1195 
 

 
Judy Ballweg, Executive Assistant 
Tel:  608-890-3158     Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu 

 


